
EUROPEAN COMMISSION

LEGAL SERVICE
The Director General

Brussels, 28. 08. 2017
Dr. TJ McIntyre
UCD Sutherland School of Law
University College Dublin
Dublin 4
Ireland

ask+request-4500-29166b44 @ asktheeu.org

Subject: Your application for access to documents - Ref GestDem No 2017/4253

Dear Mr McIntyre,

I refer to your email of 18 July 2017 by which you request access, under Regulation 1049/2001 
regarding public access to European Parliament, Council and Commission documents1, to the 
documents filed by Ireland in joined cases C-203/15 and C-698/15, Tele2/Watson.

Ireland submitted its written observations for case C-203/15 on 21 August 2015 and for case C- 
698/15 on 24 February 2016. After a concrete assessment of these documents and having 
consulted the Irish authorities in accordance with article 4, paragraph 4 of Regulation 1049/2001,1 
am pleased to inform you that, in accordance with Regulation 1049/2001, full access can be 
granted to them. Accordingly, please find enclosed a copy of the requested documents.

Please note that these documents were transmitted by the Court of Justice to the Commission in its 
capacity as a participant to the Court proceedings. They are disclosed for information only and 
cannot be re-used without the agreement of the originator, who holds a copyright on them. They 
do not reflect the position of the Commission and cannot be quoted as such.

Yours sincerely,

Luis ROMERO REQUENA

Enclosures: 2

1 Official Journal L145, 31.05.2001, page 43
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